
1582 Kronenwetter Drive ▪ Mosinee, WI 54455 ▪ (715) 693-4200 ▪ Fax (715) 693-4202 ▪ www.kronenwetter.org 

 Report to Village Board 

 

Agenda Item:  Discussion and Possible Action: Approval of Kronenwetter Dr. TID #2 Lift Station 

#8 bid from Earth, Inc. for a total of $2,885,962.00 

Meeting Date: March 10, 2025  

Referring Body: UC  

Committee Contact:   

Staff Contact:   Greg Ulman  

Report Prepared by:   Greg Ulman 

 

AGENDA ITEM:  Discussion and Possible Action: Approval of Kronenwetter Dr. TID #2 Lift 

Station #8 bid from Earth, Inc. for a total of $2,885,962.00 

 

OBJECTIVE(S):    To approve the bid from Earth, Inc.  

 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:  On October 14, 2024, the Village Board approved to borrow 

$7,955,000 in general promissory notes to improve the roads and sewers in the Kronenwetter Dr. area 

of TID #2. This bid is the result of an open bidding process which was opened on March 4, 2025. The 

bid includes work on upgrading lift station # 8, new controls and panels, as well as running 16,649 

linear feet of new 8” force main. This bid had a base bid, as well as alternates A, B, and C. The base 

bid includes all work needed for the project, while the alternates includes all work needed but with a 

variation based on the contractor’s capacity.  Alternate B would be the Village’s preferred choice as 

boring is the least invasive construction option, and it happens to be the most cost-effective option 

from both contractors.  UC approved this bid on March 4, 2025 

 

The bid was submitted by two companies: 

 

1. Hass Sons, Inc. 

- Base - $3,565,191.15 

- Alternate A - $3,533,700.15 

- Alternate B - $3,444,342.00 

- Alternate C - $3,567,258.15 

2. Earth, Inc.  

-     Base - $3,081,042.00 

-     Alternate A - $3,063,722.00 

-     Alternate B - $2,885,962.00 

-     Alternate C - $3,082,242.00 

 

 

PROPOSAL:   To approve the bid price of $2,885,962.00 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  To approve the bid from Earth, Inc. for the Kronenwetter Dr. TID 

#2 Lift Station #8 bid, with the price of $2,885,962.00 

 

 

 


